PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3484549

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNME	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 019947 Frame 0443. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
JOHN YUE JUN JIAN	G		09/25/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ROAMWA	ARE INC.			
Street Address:	3031 TIS	CH WAY, SUITE 1000			
City:	SAN JOS	E			
State/Country:	CALIFOR	NIA			
Postal Code:	95128				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type					
Application Number:		798640			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(20	02)857-6395			
		,			
		,	' is unsuccessful, it will be sent be sent via US Mail.		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	i f provided; i 20	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 28576000			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	i f provided; i 20 pa	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 28576000 Itentdocket@arentfox.com			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	i f provided; i 20 pa e: AF	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 28576000 Itentdocket@arentfox.com RENT FOX LLP			
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	i f provided; i 20 pa e: AF 17	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 28576000 Itentdocket@arentfox.com RENT FOX LLP 17 K STREET, NW			
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; i 20 pa s: AF 17 W	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 28576000 Itentdocket@arentfox.com RENT FOX LLP 17 K STREET, NW ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006			
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; i 20 pa 5: AF 17 W NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 28576000 Itentdocket@arentfox.com RENT FOX LLP 17 K STREET, NW ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 028327.00195			
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	if provided; i 20 pa 5: AF 17 W NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 28576000 Itentdocket@arentfox.com RENT FOX LLP 17 K STREET, NW ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 028327.00195 GLORIA PEREIRA			
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	if provided; i 20 pa 5: AF 17 W NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 28576000 Itentdocket@arentfox.com RENT FOX LLP 17 K STREET, NW ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 028327.00195 GLORIA PEREIRA /gloria pereira/			
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	if provided; i 20 pa 5: AF 17 W NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 28576000 Itentdocket@arentfox.com RENT FOX LLP 17 K STREET, NW ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 028327.00195 GLORIA PEREIRA			
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	if provided; i 20 pa 5: AF 17 W/ NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 28576000 Itentdocket@arentfox.com RENT FOX LLP 217 K STREET, NW ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 028327.00195 028327.00195 GLORIA PEREIRA /gloria pereira/ 08/13/2015	be sent via US Mail.		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=028327-00195_	if provided; i 20 pa 22 pa 17 17 W/ NUMBER: 3:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 28576000 Itentdocket@arentfox.com RENT FOX LLP 17 K STREET, NW ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 028327.00195 GLORIA PEREIRA /gloria pereira/	be sent via US Mail.		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=028327-00195_ source=028327-00195_	if provided; i 20 pa 22 AF 17 W/ NUMBER: 8: Assign-Corre Assign-Corre	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 28576000 Itentdocket@arentfox.com RENT FOX LLP 17 K STREET, NW ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 028327.00195 GLORIA PEREIRA /gloria pereira/ 08/13/2015	be sent via US Mail. 015#page1.tif 015#page2.tif		

	OF HAR	·	
	/o`	10-05-2007	
s.			
	ORM COVER SHEET PATENTS CHILD TA THE	103450835	
1ev. 06/04) [Ø]	2/07	Attorney Docket No. 028327-00195 Date: October 2, 2007	
		cord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	ing party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(iss):	
ohn Yus Jun JAA		Name: Reamware Inc	
		Address: 3031 Tisch Way, Suite 1000 San Jose, California 95128	
Execution Date(s):	September 25, 2007		
Additional name(s) o	r conveying partyries) attached? 门 Yes 🛛 🔯 No		
 Nature of bonve Nature of bonve Assignment 			
Security Agr Government Government Executive Or Other	eament () Change of Name Interest Assignment Ider 9424, Confirmatory License	Apditumai name(s) & address(es) attached? 门 Yes 🔊 No	
4. Application num	iber(s) or patent number(s)	ent is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Applik		8. Patent No.(5)	
11/798,	840		
	Ariditional numburs attached	17 🗋 Yes 🔯 No	
5. Name and addr document about	ess of party to whom correspondence concerning d be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patients involved: One	
Name	Areni Fox PLLC	7, Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(b) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address.	1050 Connecticut Avenus, N.W., Suite 400 Weshington, D.C. 20038-5339	 Included in attached check. Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Ceposit Account. 	
Tel. No.:	202-657-6000	Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
Pax No.5	202-638-4810	6. Payment Information	
Empli Address:	dcipdacket@arantfox.com	a. Credit Card Lesi 4 Numbers: Expiration Date:	
		b. Deposit account number: 01-2000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		Authorized User Name:	
	DO NOT USE TH	AIS SPACE	
9. Statement and	signature.	correct and any attached conv is a true copy of the original document.	
10.698.0886.01.002.		October 2, 2007	
Wilbum L. Che		nation Cate	
Name of Pe Reg. No. 41	rson Signing	nature f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 2	
105G. NV. 43	Total AUNCER OF	pages including cover sheet, anachments, et charter annum	

PATENT REEL: 036359 FRAME: 0377

Docket No. 028327-00195

WORLDWIDE INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 US), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) and Address(es)]	Roamware Inc. 3031 Tisch Way, Suite 1000 San Jose, California 95128					
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby					

sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

[Title of METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING GSMA IR.73 SoR COMPLIANT CELLULAR Invention] TRAFFIC REDIRECTION

[*If the	for which the following applications were filed:					
assignment is being filed after the filing of the	*Filed on:					
		May 15, 2007	USA	11/798,640		
application, this section must be completed]		Day/Month/Year	Country	Application Number		
	*Filed on:					
		Day/Month/Year	Country	Application Number		
	*Filed on:					
		Day/Month/Year	Country	Application Number		

(Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of any country in the world to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]	(SIGNATURE)	John Yue Jun JIANG (TYPE NAME)	Sept. 25, 07 (DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

TECH/532949.1

RECORDED: 08/14/2015

PATENT REEL: 036359 FRAME: 0378